Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
TEMPERATURE SWITCH
Da

Sanitary fitting DIN 11851, DN50 * 1N 2N 3N 4N 5N
*  Upon request
Ordering information/type code
8180 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Operating
temperature
media
Measuring range
-50°C ... +150°C (-58°F ... 302°F) 50
Sensor Sensor DIN EN 60751, class 1, wetted parts 1.4404 (AISI316L) 21
Sensor DIN EN 60751, class 1, wetted parts 1.4404 (AISI316L), shorter response time 1) 22
Process
connections
See table below "Ordering no. for process connections"
Electrical
connection
Male electrical plug M12x1, 4-pole, Mat. PA (Accessories P3, P4) 32
Male electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PA (Accessories P1, P2) 35
Output
signal
Switching output PNP, current output 4 ... 20 mA, switchable to 0 ... 10 VDC; output detail see accessories P1, P2, P3 PA
Switching output PNP, voltage output 1 ... 6 VDC; output detail see accessories P1, P2, P3 PU
Switching output PNP, voltage output 0 ... 10 VDC; output detail see accessories P1, P2, P3 PV
Switching output PNP, voltage output 0 ... 5 VDC; output detail see accessories P1, P2, P3 PW
Switching output PNP; output detail see accessory P4 PS
Accessories Pin configuration 5-pole.; 1: U+, 2: analogue, 3: U-, 4: SP1, 5: SP2 P1
Pin configuration 5-pole.; 1: U+, 2: SP2 , 3: U-, 4: SP1, 5: analogue P2
Pin configuration 4-pole.; 1: U+, 2: analogue, 3: U-, 4: SP1 P3
Pin configuration 4-pole.; 1: U+, 2: SP2 , 3: U-, 4: SP1 P4
Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole 33
Parametrisation standard (see table Parameter) ZS
Parametrisation according to customer specifications (see table Parameter) ZC
Function package 1: Temperature offset correction / Measuring range zero point adjustment (included as basic function) Z1
Function package 2: User scale unit / analogue output adjustment Z2
Protective cap, 1 pc. F89051, package of 5 pcs. F89052, package of 25 pcs. F89075
1) Upon request
H72352e
DTP 8180
  page 3/9
Parameters
Name Standard setting
(accessory ZS)
Value range Short
name
Customer adjust-
ment
(accessory ZC)
Switch point SP1 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH1 (window mode)
75 % Measuring
range
SP1 > RP1
FH1 > FL1
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP1
Reset point RP1 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL1 (window mode)
25 % Measuring
range
RP1 < SP1
FL1 < FH1
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
RP1
Switch point SP2 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH2 (window mode)
75 % Measuring
range
SP2 > RP2
FH2 > FL2
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP2